Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Annette D. Bravard, Joshua D. Dickman, Brian K. Linstedt, John C. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ▼ras ▼No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ▼ Assignment	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Tab settings C C Commissioner of Patents and Trisdemarks: Please record the attained original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Annette D. Bravard, Joshua D. Dickman, Brian K. Linstedt, John C. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (syn. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Annette D. Bravard, Joshua D. Dickman, Brian K. Linstedt, John C. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Yes Vo 3. Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Newion State: IA Zip: 50208 Execution Date: 5/29/03, 6/2/03, 6/2/03, 6/2/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080 B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mokkee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature August 12, 2003 Date		▼ ▼	* * *		
Additional name(s) of corveying partyles) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of corveying partyles) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Frademarks: Please record the attack	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Additional name(s) of corveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of corveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		L L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Brian K. Linstedt, John C. Thomas				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Newton State: IA Zip: 50208 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MoKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: NoKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: Street Address: Do Not use THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 12, 2003 Signature Date		Internal Addres	s:		
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No			
Street Address: 403 West 4th Street North City: Newton State: IA Zip: 50208	3. Nature of conveyance:				
City: Newton State: IA Zip: 50208	✓ Assignment				
City: Newton State: IA zip: 50208 Execution Date: 5/29/03. 6/2/03. 6/2/03. 6/3/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 Cifr 3.41)	Security Agreement Change	Street Address	403 West 4th Street North		
Execution Date: 5/29/03, 6/2/03, 6/2/03, 6/3/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080 B. Patent No.(\$) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo B. Patent No.(\$) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: Please dharge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084] W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Signature Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? New Vo Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? New Vo Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? New Vo Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No No Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No No Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No No Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No No Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? No B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address of patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address of patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address of patent No.(\$) Additional name(s) & address of pat		n Name	•		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C#R 3.41) Internal Address: Internal Address: B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C#R 3.41) Authorized to be charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. Name of Person Signing Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. No. No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. No. No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. No. No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. No. No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. No. No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. Additional name(s) & addre	Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: \$01 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41),		City: Newton	State: IA Zip: 50208		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent	Execution Date: <u>5/29/03, 6/2/03, 6/2/03, 6/3/03</u>	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 Ct R 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed [Please dharge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Signature Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 Ct R 3.41) 40.00 Benclosed [Please dharge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-	:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C#R 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed (Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature	If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution	n date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C#R 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed (Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,080	B. Patent No.	\$)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:McKee, Voorhees & Sease		`	; !		
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 City: Des Moines S	Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes V			
Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease Internal Address:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-			
Internal Address: Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 26-0084] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	_	7. Total fee (37 C)	R 3.41) \$40.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Authorized to Deposit Account 26-0084 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 Authorized to Deposit Account 26-0084		Finchesed:			
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 26-0084 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 August 12, 2003 Date	Internal Address:	any overpa	yment to Deposit Account 26-0084]		
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 26-0084 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Signature Date		✓ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 26-0084 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
City: Des Moines State: IA zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date		8. Deposit accour	it number:		
City: Des Moines State: IA zip: 50309-2721 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date	Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3	200	i		
9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE August 12, 2003 Signature Date		26-0084			
9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE August 12, 2003 Signature Date	Doe Mainos - IA 50809-9	721			
9. Signature. KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Signature August 12, 2003 Date	City: Des Montes State: 17 Zip: 30309-2				
KIRK M. HARTUNG Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			k		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	KIRK M HARTING	1 task le- 1/2	August 12, 2003		
/		4-0-10	7		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	<u></u>	1	¨ Ι Ι Γο ι		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0457

DESIGN -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: P06093US00

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I (we), Annette D. Brava	rd, Joshua D. Dickman, Brian K. Lin	istedt and	John C. Thomas
whose po	st office address(es) appear(s) below,	hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR	; (is (are) t	be owner of certain new
and usefu	il improvements in Glass Bowl for St	and Mixer (Design)	- 1 - 1 - 7 -	,
(hereinaft	er referred to as the INVENTION) for	which an application for United Stat	es Letters	Patent was
	executed on even date herewith			7
	executed on:			
	filed on:	Serial No.		
	established by PCT International Pate	ent Application No.:	Filed:	
	WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORAT	ION	•	:
Whose po	ost office address is 403 West Fourth S	treet North, Newton, Iowa 50208	•	:
Hereinaft	er referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desiro	us of acquiring the entire right, title ar	nd interest	tiin and to the same in th
Haited St	ates and throughout the world:	- • •		

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) of inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of McKee, Voorhees & Sease PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Annette D. Bravard	Address
Where Signed Newton, Iowa	1540 Andrews Drive Pleasant Hill, IA 50327
Dare 5/29/03	Signature Anth D Bravard
County of Jasper State of Iowa 55.	MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ COMMISSION NO. 717834 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Before me personally appeared ANNETTE D. BRAN 29 TH day of MAY 20 03.	ARD and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this Notably Public My commission expires 8-7-05
X See following na	My commission expires 8-7-05

PATENT

REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0458

DESIGN - WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: P06093US00

Assignor Name	Address
Joshua D. Dickman	nauress
Where Signed	353 High Meadows Drive
bomerr' off	Powell Ohio 43065
Date	Signature
06 02 03	for the
7	
Franklin County	
Ohio Ss.	
Before me personally appeared books D. Dickman	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (hop) free act and
	and acknowledged the distrument to be his (not) tree act and
2ND day of Inc. 2003	Marrio IV. 11/42
	Notary Jublic
	My commission expires May 14, 2007
Assignor Name	Address
Brian K. Linstedt	
Where Signed	540 State Route 257 South
_ tower. Otro	Ostrander, Ohio 43061
Date	Signature
06/02/03	Shart & motost
Tro dalso Con d	
- Trunklin Chuster	
SS.	·
Before me personally appeared Briank. Linsteat	and acknowledgey! this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	All I M
	Man Kol Mee
	Notary Public
	My commission expires 1004/4, 2007
Assignor Name	Address
John C. Thomas	0011177 (154.5)
Where Signed Newton, Iowa	2011 West 15th Street South Newton, Ipwa 50208
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date (/ D3 / p2	Signature /
901/03	John y women
·	MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ
County of Jasper	COMMISSION NO. 717834
State of Iowa ss.	10WA 8-7-05
Before me personally appeared John. C. Thomas	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	minosti
3 day of JUNE 20 03	/ whoel I papiews
	Notary Public
	My commission expires 8-7-05
	dditional joint assignees

_____ see rollowing page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0459